

SPECIFICATION / WORKBOOK CHANGES
WORKBOOK DATED August 23 2002
EFFECTIVE 1-03 LETTING
(As of 8-23-02)

SPECIAL PROVISIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
11-1-01	n/a	1-03			D0020022		Spec is deleted. Spec is incorporated into new D0020000
7-27-01	n/a	1-03				D00201DC	Changed Usage note from "All District Let and Maintenance Contracts excluding Lump Sum" to "All District Let and Maintenance Contracts"
8-1-00	n/a	1-03			D00200LS		Spec is deleted
8-1-00	n/a	1-03			D002cdls		Spec is deleted
8-1-00	n/a	1-03			D002DCLS		Spec is deleted
2-14-02	n/a	7-02			D005011E		Deleted, replaced with new SP
8-9-02	n/a	1-03	D005011E				New SP. With minor changes. Usage note: All English Jobs
2-14-02	n/a	7-02			D005011M		Deleted, replaced with new SP
8-9-02	n/a	1-03	D005011M				New SP. With minor changes. Usage note: All Metric Jobs
1-9-01	n/a	7-01			D00500LS		Deleted replaced with new spec
3-15-02	n/a	1-03	D00500LS				New SP. Usage note: Lump Sum Projects
2-1-02	n/a	1-03				D0070011	Changed Usage note from "All Jobs" to "Federal Aid Projects". Also changed letting date to

SPECIAL PROVISIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							reflect change. (This spec replaces appendix F 1273)
2-13-02	n/a	7-02	D0070140				Added by Mandatory #1 for July 2002 letting. Usage note: All Jobs
2-13-02	n/a	7-02			D0070140		Moved from SP to SS
8-27-99	11-16-99	1-03		D0070160			TYPO change in informational sentence to reference the Supplemental Specifications
6-6-02	7-17-02	1-03	D0070025				New SP. To convert a currently used appendix (DMBE0001) into a Special Provision and update the information to reflect current practices. Usage note: All Jobs
4-25-02	7-17-02	1-03	D0070026				New SP. To convert a currently used appendix (DEEORSP) into a Special Provision and update the information to reflect current practices. Usage note: Non- Federal Aid Projects
6-20-02	n/a	1-03	D0070027				New SP. Renamed and

SPECIAL PROVISIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							replaces DTRAINSP. Usage note: All Jobs
2-5-02	n/a	7-02			D0080011		Moved from SP to SS
2-27-01	n/a	1-03		D00800DC			Typo change in Subarticle 8-9.1 changed (k) to (l)
8-1-00	n/a	1-03		D00800LS			Typo change deleted Subarticle 8-1.1. Usage note: Lump Sum Projects. Use with D0080011
11-29-99	12-7-99	7-00			D0080032		Deleted replaced with new SP.
5-30-02	00-00-00	1-03	D0080032				New SP. To require the Contractor to provide evidence that a change in sequencing of the project will not create conflicts with the established Utility Schedules. This Specification will be used on more complex projects which exceed a cost estimate of \$10,000,000. Usage note: Use only when authorized by District Construction Engineer. Do not use with D0080003, D0080039 or D00800DC

SPECIAL PROVISIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
11-29-02	12-21-99	7-00			D0080039		Deleted replaced with new SP
5-30-02	00-00-00	1-03	D0080039				New SP. To require the Contractor to provide evidence that a change in sequencing of the project will not create conflicts with the established Utility Schedules. This Specification will be used on more complex projects which exceed a cost estimate of \$10,000,000. Usage note: Use only when authorized by District Construction Engineer. Do not use with D0080003, D0080032 or D00800DC
7-8-02	7-24-02	1-03	D0080003				New SP. To submit Engineer approval for Engineer acceptance. Usage note: Non CPM Projects. Do not use with D0080032, D0080039 or D00800DC
8-2-96	9-4-96	1-03				D0080083	Changed Usage note to read "When called for*"per Duane's

SPECIAL PROVISIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							e mail. Also changed letting date to reflect change
1-23-01	2-1-01	7-02			D0080037		Deleted replaced with new SP
4-15-02	7-17-02	1-03	D0080037				New SP. To increase the compensation for the Dispute Review board Members to account for inflation. This special provision will be used on more complex projects with a cost estimate of \$10,000,000 or more. Usage note: 999-20; 2999-20
6-5-01	6-20-01	1-02			D0080370		Deleted replaced with new sp
4-1-02	n/a	1-03	D0080370				New SP. To increase the compensation for the Dispute Review board Members to account for inflation. This special provision will be used on more complex projects with a cost estimate of \$10,000,000 or more. Usage note: Jobs without 999-20 and 2999-20
6-19-02	n/a	1-03	D0080732				New SP. To comply with the

SPECIAL PROVISIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							submission of schedule requirement. Usage note: CPM Jobs to be used with D0080032 and D0080039)
8-8-02	n/a	1-03	D00800MS				New SP. Usage note: Milestone Bonus (Use with proper authority). Do not use with D0080016 or D0080D16
8-8-02	n/a	1-03	D008IDLR				New SP. Usage note: Incentive-Disincentive. (Use with proper authority). Do not use with D00800ID
8-8-02	n/a	1-03	D008lrms				New SP. Usage note: Milestone Incentive-Disincentive for Lane Rental Days
12-18-01	n/a	7-02			D0090632		Deleted, merged spec into D0090006 after FHWA approved.
10-29-01	1-9-02	7-02			D00900LS		Deleted replaced with new SP
6-7-02	n/a	1-03	D00900LS				New SP. To clarify the submittal of the Contractors invoice, also added verbiage on the handling of miscellaneous items. Usage note: Lump Sum Projects
5-14-01	5-21-01	1-02			D1020023		Replaced with rewrite of Section

SPECIAL PROVISIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							102.
10-27-99	11-1-99	7-00			D1020031		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102.
3-17-94	6-21-99	7-00			D1020003		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102.
6-18-97		7-02			D1020033		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102.
12-11-00	6-20-01	7-02			D1020035		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102.
12-11-00	6-20-01	1-02			D1020037		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102.
12-11-00	6-20-01	1-02			D1020038		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102.
12-11-00	6-20-01	1-02			D1020036		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102.
3-17-94	n/a	7-00			D1020001		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102.
3-17-94	n/a	7-00			D10200E1		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102.
3-17-94	n/a	7-00			D10200D1		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102.
3-13-98	4-2-98	7-02			D10200A5		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102.
11-8-99	4-6-00	1-01			D10200A8		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102.
10-17-97	2-17-98	7-02			D10200a4		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102.
5-31-95	n/a	7-00			D1020917		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
2-15-99	3-16-99	7-00			D10200A3		Replaced with rewrite of Section

SPECIAL PROVISIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							102
3-17-94	n/a	7-02			D10200B4		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
3-17-94	n/a	7-02			D10200A6		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
3-17-94	n/a	7-02			D10200A7		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
3-28-96	4-16-96	7-02			D1020A81		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
4-26-96	5-29-96	7-02			D1020089		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
3-17-94	n/a	7-02			D1020A98		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
3-17-94	n/a	7-00			D1020A25		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
12-11-00	6-20-01	1-02			D1020A10		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
12-11-00	6-20-01	1-02			D1020A12		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
12-11-00	6-20-01	1-02			D1020A13		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
9-7-00	6-20-01	1-02			D1020A11		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
3-17-94	n/a	7-02			D102A104		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
5-14-01	5-25-01	7-02			D102A107		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
12-10-96	12-17-96	7-00			D1090000		Deleted replaced with new SP
5-1-02	5-14-02	1-03	D1090000				New SP. To clarify Subarticles 109-

SPECIAL PROVISIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							2.3 and 109-3. Usage note: 109-71 and 2109-71
1-3-94	6-21-99	1-03				D1200003	Changed usage note from "Use when contaminated areas are shown in the plans" to "Use when contaminated areas are delineated in the plans. Also changed letting date to reflect change
8-22-02	n/a	1-03	D1250011				New SP. To correspond to similar changes made to 430-12.5. Usage note: All Jobs
4-24-02	n/a	1-03	D2000741				New SP. To correct the ration of Verification to Quality Control testing. Usage note: 285 and 2285 Items
4-11-02	n/a	1-03	D3000091				New SP. Requiring the Contractor to provide a certified invoice. Usage note: Jobs with Asphalt
4-16-02	5-16-02	1-03			D3300063		Text merged into current Supplemental Specification D3300000.
2-5-02	n/a	7-02			D3340251		Spec deleted and merged into current

SPECIAL PROVISIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							Supplemental Specifications D3340000
8-7-02	n/a	1-03	D3460000				New SP. Approval before placing concrete in cold weather, clarification of the method of obtaining samples and establishes penalties for lost, damaged or destroyed QC cylinders. Usage note: Jobs with Concrete
5-9-02	n/a	1-03		D4250003			Moved from SP to SS
6-13-02	n/a	1-03	D4300045				New SP. Expansion of the existing pay item to include separate fields for filling and plugging pipe. Usage note: 430; 2430 Items
6-18-02	n/a	1-03	D4300125				New SP. To specify the inclusion of non-pavement items. Usage note: All Jobs
6-24-02	n/a	1-03	D4490000				New SP. New Section. Usage note: All Jobs
6-24-02	n/a	1-03			D4490000		Moved from SP to SS
10-5-99	10-8-99	7-00			D4520001		Spec deleted
6-27-01	7-9-01	1-02			DB460000		Spec deleted
8-2-02	n/a	1-03	D4650000				New SP. Complete rewrite. Usage

SPECIAL PROVISIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							note: Movable Bridge Jobs
8-2-02	n/a	1-03	D5080000				New SP. Complete rewrite. Usage note: 508; 2508 Items
7-25-02	n/a	1-03	D5120000				New SP. Complete rewrite. Usage note: 512; 2512 Items
12-31-96	n/a	7-00			D5340001		Deleted replaced with D5340002
8-21-02	n/a	1-03	D5340002				New SP. Usage note: 534-72; 2534-72
2-3-00	n/a	7-02			D5550000		Deleted replaced with new SS
1-8-02	n/a	7-02			D6030007		Moved from SP to SS
2-3-00	n/a	7-02			D7300000		Deleted replaced by D5560000.
7-30-01	n/a	7-02			D9380000		Spec deleted
12-6-01	n/a	1-03			D9410000		Replaces D9410001. Moved from SP to SS
1-11-02	n/a	7-02			D9550000		Moved from SP to SS
1-25-02	2-5-02	7-02			DTRAINSP		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SP (D0070027).

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
7-27-00	8-3-00	1-01			D0020000		Deleted replaced with new SS.
8-9-02		10-02	D0020000				New SS. Added by mandatory #4. Usage note: All Class I Projects
5-22-02	7-24-02	1-03		D0030000			New SS. Merged in text from D0030009 – To give the Department the authority to terminate the Contract for not allowing public access to the Contract Documents and D0030006 approved from FHWA. To resolve claims on the project. Usage note: All Jobs
4-10-02	8-19-02	1-03	D0050001				New SS. Rewrite Subarticle 5-1 to reflect current requirements. Usage note: All Jobs
5-20-02	7-19-02	1-03	D0050104				New SS. To invalidate conditional acceptance except for movable bridge projects. Usage note: All Jobs
2-15-02	5-14-02	1-03	D0070140				New SS. Moved from SP to SS. Usage note: All Jobs
2-5-02	4-9-02	1-03	D0080011				New SS. Moved

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							from SP to SS. Changes made to second and third sentences. Usage note: All Jobs. Excluding Lump Sum Projects
4-24-00	6-1-00	1-01			D0080091		Deleted replaced with new SS
6-27-00	8-8-02	1-03	D0080091				New SS. To give the Department the authority to terminate the Contract. Usage note: All Jobs
6-4-02	8-8-02	1-03	D0090000				New SS. Merged all supplemental specifications into this one. Usage note: All Jobs
11-16-00	2-1-01	7-01			D0090015		Spec is merged in new SS 0090000
10-26-00	11-17-00	1-02			D0090002		Spec is merged in new SS 0090000
8-9-00	11-17-00	7-01			D0090004		Spec is merged in new SS 0090000
11-22-00	2-7-01	7-01			D0090006		Spec is merged in new SS 0090000
1-11-01	2-5-01	7-01			D0090007		Spec is merged in new SS 0090000
5-13-99	12-3-99	7-00			D0090009		Spec is merged in new SS 0090000
6-24-02	8-20-02	1-03	D1020000				New SS. Complete rewrite of this Section. Usage note: 102; 2102 Items
4-11-00	5-1-00	1-01			D1020014		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
5-21-01	10-25-01	7-02			D1020326		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
1-6-98	2-2-98	7-00			D1020327		Replaced with

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							rewrite of Section 102
12-11-97	1-6-98	7-02			D1020060		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
2-12-01	6-14-01	1-02			D1020042		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
4-27-00	11-17-00	7-02			D1020071		Replaced with rewrite of Section 102
5-28-02	7-12-02	1-03	D1620000				New SS. To change testing requirements. Usage note: 162-3; 2162-3
4-16-02	5-16-02	1-03		D3300000			New SS. Merged in new text from D3300063 after approved by FHWA. Change is in Subarticle 330-6.3, for safety purposes to keep the inspector out of the travel lane side of the truck while taking temperature of the asphalt. Changed Rev, FA and Letting dates. Usage note: Asphalt Jobs
2-5-02	2-21-02	1-03	D3340000				New SS. Merged in new text from D3340251 , that has been approved by FHWA. Changed Rev, FA and Letting dates. Usage note: 334; 2334 Items

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
7-2-02	7-17-02	1-03		D3370000			Changed by Mandatory #3 for July 2002 letting. REV date was changed and the other change is located in Subarticle 337-11.2 FC-5: starting with CPF: 0.3025 was changed to 0.30 and 0.4035 was changed to 0.40. Also, change in 337-2.6.1 the first sentence. Usage note stays the same
1-8-02	1-10-02	7-02			D3460000		Deleted replaced with new SP
3-28-02	4-9-02	1-03	D3520000				New SS. Rewrite of Section. Usage note: Jobs with Concrete Pavement
6-11-02	7-19-02	1-03		D4000000			To accommodate changes to Section 346. Change in Article 400-2 Materials: added to Epoxy Bonding Compounds 937
5-9-02	7-11-02	1-03		D4070002			New SS. Usage note: When called for in the plans
6-24-02	7-11-02	1-03	D4100002				New SS. Usage note: When called for in the plans
5-1-02	7-19-02	1-03	D4160000				New SS. To require a new higher strength

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							adhesive bonding material for traffic railing barrier retrofits. Usage note: All Jobs
5-9-02	7-11-02	1-03	D4250003				New SS. Addition of Section 449 and deletion of Section 941. Usage note: 425; 2425 Items
10-31-01	1-3-02	7-02			D4300000		Deleted replaced with new SS.
5-9-02	7-11-02	1-03	D4300000				New SS. Merged in text from D4300002 and changed rev date, FA date and letting date.
5-9-02	7-11-02	1-03		D4400000			New SS. Merged in text from D4400002 and changed dates. Reference changed in 440-2; under Concrete Pipe deleted 941-3 and added Section 449.
5-9-02	7-12-02	1-03	D4430002				New SS. Changed reference in second sentence from 941 to 449. Usage note: 443; 2443 Items
6-24-02	8-8-02	1-03	D4490000				New SS. New Section. Usage note: All Jobs
7-8-02	7-22-02	1-03		D4500000			New SS. Moved from SP to SS. Merged in text from D4500021.

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							To include tolerances for U-beams as requested by Doug Edwards of FHWA. Usage note: Prestressed Jobs
12-11-00	2-5-01	2-01			D4530000		Spec deleted
5-10-02	7-11-02	1-03		D4550000			New SS. Merged in text from D4550010 and changed dates. To change the requirements for the Pile Installation Plan.
6-23-00	9-7-00	7-01			D5240009		Deleted replaced with new SS
6-18-02	7-17-02	1-03	D5240000				New SS. Complete rewrite. Usage note: 524; 2524 Items
6-11-02	7-17-02	1-03	D5250002				New SS. To bring this Article in line with the other references to asphaltic concrete mixture types. Usage note: 525-1; 2525-1
5-24-02	7-24-02	1-03	D5550000				New SS. A complete rewrite for Directional Bore work. Usage note: 555-1; 2555-1
6-14-02	7-24-02	1-03	D5560000				New SS. Replaces D7300000. Add a new Section for Jack and Bore work. Usage

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							note: 556-1; 2556-1
6-14-02	7-24-02	1-03	D5570000				New SS. Usage note: 557-1; 2557-1
1-8-02	2-6-02	1-03	D6030007				New SS. Moved from SP to SS. To delete reference of an incorrect form number. Usage Note: Signalization Jobs
4-5-02	5-22-02	1-03		D6110002			Merged in text from D6110000 after FHWA approval. Which will require the Contractor to furnish an inspector trained and certified by the International Municipal Signal Association (IMSA) as a Traffic Signal Inspector. Usage note: All Signal Jobs
7-26-02	7-30-02	1-03	D7000022				New SS To reference the MUTCD. Usage note: All Jobs
10-9-01	1-3-02	7-02			D9160000		Replaced with new SS
6-18-02	7-12-02	1-03	D9160000				New SS. To change quality control requirements for rack blended binders and to increase the asphalt content in

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							EPR-1 Prime concentrate. Usage note: Asphalt Jobs
10-29-01	12-20-01	1-03		D9230000			TYPO change in Subarticle 923-2.3 1 st sentence after water “and recycled water” was added.
9-18-00	12-14-00	7-01			D9370000		Deleted, replaced with new SS.
4-30-02	7-25-02	1-03	D9370000				New SS. To include higher strength adhesive bonding material for traffic railing barrier retrofits. Usage note: All Jobs
12-19-00	2-2-01	7-02			D9410001		Deleted replaced by new SP
12-6-01	7-12-02	1-03	D9410000				New SS. This change is a result of the addition of Section 449. Usage note: 430; 2430 Items
1-11-02	2-21-02	1-03	D9550000				New SS. The only change was that FHWA date was added and letting date changed. Usage note: All Jobs
5-22-02	7-12-02	1-03	D9870000				New SS. To change the organic content and pH requirements. Usage note: Grassing Jobs
6-17-02	8-20-02	1-03	D9900000				New SS. New Section. Usage note: All Jobs

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
12-27-00	3-28-01	1-02			D9920041		Deleted replaced with new SS
5-3-02	5-16-02	1-03	D9920041				New SS. To delete reference to the Qualified Products List (QPL). Usage note: Lighting Jobs

APPENDICES							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
10-1-99	12-9-99	7-00			DMBE0001		Deleted by Mandatory # 2
4-9-02	n/a	7-02	Dmbe0001				New Appendix. Added by Mandatory #2 for July 2002 Letting. Usage note: All Jobs
6-6-02	n/a	1-03			Dmbe0001		Deleted replaced with new spec D0070025
3-10-94	n/a	7-00			DF1273		Deleted. Now has a URL to reference and pull from website